

Rey Valera Holds a Sold-out Concert at CenterPlay, City of Dreams Manila

September 13, 2023 - An enchanting Friday night of classic OPM (Original Pilipino Music) hits awaits guests at Rey Valera's sold-out live performance on September 15, 9:30 pm at CenterPlay, City of Dreams Manila's contemporary entertainment bar, snacks and cocktail lounge built around the stage. It is situated at the focal point of the main gaming floor.

Valera's show kicks off CenterPlay's concert series featuring top local performers. Higher Ground band and DJs will also perform alternately from 8:00 pm to 1:30 am on the same night.

The renowned singer-songwriter, regarded as one of the pillars of OPM, will serenade patrons with his timeless tunes from the 70s to 80s, "Walang Kapalit", "Kung Kailangan Mo Ako", "Maging Sino Ka Man", "Malayo Pa Ang Umaga", "Sa Sandaling Kailangan Mo Ako", "Kung Tayo'y Magkakalayo", and "Kumusta Ka." He is anticipated to perform his compositions that were popularized by Rico Puno: "Sorry Na, Puede Ba", Pol Enriquez: "Ayoko Na Sa'Yo", and Sharon Cuneta: "Mr. DJ" and "Kahit Maputi Na Ang Buhok Ko," among others. The multi-talented balladeer is also a Music Director, Film Scorer and Television Host. He was a former Head Judge of the singing contest "Sing Galing" and "Tawag ng Tanghalan" in a variety noontime show "It's Showtime".

While enjoying the live entertainment, revelers partake of CenterPlay's light meals, signature cocktail concoctions, beers, wines, and juices.

For upcoming performances at CenterPlay, call 8800-8080 or e-mail guestservices@codmanila.com. For more information, visit www.cityofdreamsmanila.com. Explore more of City of Dreams Manila's promotional offers, rewards, or instantly check Melco Club points with the new Melco Club App, available for free download on iOS and Android.

###

About City of Dreams Manila

City of Dreams Manila, which opened in February 2015. is at the gateway to Entertainment City in Parañaque and part of the Aseana City township development.

The resort features: modern gaming spaces including VIP and premium mass gaming facilities Qi Long and Sky Gaming; three Forbes Travel Guide(FTG)-rated luxury hotels: Nüwa Manila (Five-Star since 2018), Nobu Hotel (Four-Star since 2018) and Hyatt Regency Manila City of Dreams (Four-Star since 2017); health and wellness facilities that include Nuwa Spa (FTG Five-Star since 2020) and Nobu Spa; more than 20 restaurants and bars; The Shops at the Boulevard; and distinctive entertainment venues -- DreamPlay, the world's first DreamWorks-themed family entertainment center; and CenterPlay a contemporary entertainment bar at the focal point of the main gaming floor.



FTG also named City of Dreams Manila in 2022, the winner of the Work Here, Work Happy, an accolade which distinguished the resort's "employee love" initiatives at the annual Best of the Year Awards. It also named the resort in 2023, a Finalist in the inaugural 2023 Responsible Hospitality Award for outstanding commitment to sustainable practices at the luxury level, a recognition which amplifies the prestigious ASEAN Green Hotel Award for 2022-2024 earlier presented to the resort's three luxury hotels. The resort is also recognized with RG Check for Responsible Gaming through the accreditation received by Melco for its properties in all its jurisdictions of operations.

For more information, please visit www.cityofdreamsmanila.com.

About Melco Resorts and Entertainment (Philippines) Corporation

Integrated casino developer Melco Resorts and Entertainment (Philippines) Corporation ("MRP") is a subsidiary of Melco Resorts & Entertainment Limited (NASDAQ:"MLCO"), the developer, owner and operator of casino gaming and entertainment casino resort facilities in Asia and Europe. MRP's subsidiary, Melco Resorts Leisure (PHP) Corporation ("Melco Leisure"), which developed City of Dreams Manila together with SM Investments Corporation, Belle Corporation and Premium Leisure Amusement, Inc., operates and manages the luxury integrated resort.

For more information about Melco Resorts and Entertainment Philippines please visit: <u>melco-resorts-philippines.com</u>.

For media enquiry, please contact:

Charisse Chuidian Vice President, Public Relations Tel: + 63 2 8691 8819 Mobile +63 917 5571815 Email: <u>CharisseChuidian@cod-manila.com</u> Romina Gervacio Director, Public Relations Tel: +63 2 8691 8818 Mobile +63 917 8519878 Email: <u>RominaGervacio@cod-manila.com</u>